
On the Tube!
Where to watch
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Comcast ch11, ch17, ch18 & Suddenlink ch16, ch17, ch18
All local programs can be found on the  NCM  YouTube channel
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https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCUU5ywPQQN_wTdzrebvRocA


Public TV
This cable channel highlights a variety of local
programs, and more.
Comcast Ch 11 & Suddenlink Ch16

CableCable

Government TV
This cable channel highlights local government.
Comcast Ch 17 & Suddenlink Ch17
Live meetings also stream to YouTube

CableCable

Education TV
This cable channel highlights a variety of
educational programs for all ages.
Comcast Ch 18 & Suddenlink Ch18

CableCable

On-demand
The NCM YouTube channel contains local
content that you can watch anywhere, anytime.
View programs on YouTube with the          symbol

YouTubeYouTube

On-demand
The NCM pay per view channel contains a variety
of entertainment programs that you can watch
anywhere, anytime. Coming 2024

Pay Per
View

Pay Per
View

Live Streaming
The NCM Roku channel is a live streaming
channel. It highlights a variety of locally created
content. Coming 2024

RokuRoku

Channels - How to Watch

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCUU5ywPQQN_wTdzrebvRocA


Ch11     
Ch11
Ch11
Ch17  
Ch17     
Ch17        
Ch18     
Ch18    
Ch18   
Ch18     
Ch18
Ch18
Ch18
Ch18
Ch18   

Midnight
5:00 am      
8:00 pm      
6:00 am      
7:00 am             
7:00 pm     
Midnight
7:00 am
9:00 am
11:00 am      
Noon    
3:00 pm
5:00 pm    
6:30 pm      
8:00 pm      

Mondays
Classic Movies
Local Music - All Day
Classic Movies
Democracy Now! 
Rebroadcast - GV Planning
Rebroadcast - GV Council
Science & Technology
Education Blast-off (preschool)
History & Trivia
Fur, Feather & Friends
Science & Technology
The Arts
The Outdoors
Science & Technology
History & Trivia

Tuesdays
Ch11     
Ch11
Ch11
Ch11
Ch11
Ch11
Ch11
Ch17  
Ch17     
Ch17        
Ch18     
Ch18    
Ch18   
Ch18     
Ch18
Ch18
Ch18
Ch18
Ch18   

Midnight
5:00 am      
9:00 am
Noon
3:00 pm
5:00 pm
8:00 pm      
6:00 am      
9:00 am             
7:00 pm     
Midnight
7:00 am
9:00 am
11:00 am      
Noon    
3:00 pm
5:00 pm    
6:30 pm      
8:00 pm      

Classic Movies
Health, Fitness & Nutrition
The Pantry
Movie Showcase
History & Trivia
Eco, Building & DIY
Retro TV
Democracy Now! 
LIVE - County BOS (2nd & 4th Tuesdays)
LIVE - GV Meetings (2nd, 3rd & 4th Tuesdays)
Science & Technology
The Great Outdoors
The Arts
Recycle, Reuse & Grow
TED Talks
Building & DIY
The Great Outdoors
Science & Technology
History & Trivia



Ch11     
Ch11
Ch11
Ch17  
Ch17     
Ch17        
Ch18     
Ch18    
Ch18   
Ch18     
Ch18
Ch18
Ch18
Ch18
Ch18   

Midnight
5:00 am      
8:00 pm      
6:00 am      
7:00 am             
6:30 pm     
Midnight
7:00 am
9:00 am
11:00 am      
Noon    
3:00 pm
5:00 pm    
6:30 pm      
8:00 pm      

Wednesdays
Classic Movies
The Arts - All Day
Classic Movies
Democracy Now! 
Rebroadcast - Nevada City Council 
LIVE - Nevada City Council (2nd & 4th Wednesdays)
Science & Technology
Education Blast-off (preschool)
History & Trivia
Fur, Feather & Friends
Science & Technology
The Arts
The Outdoors
Science & Technology
History & Trivia

Classic Movies
Grab your popcorn and enjoy the classics from the comfort
of your living room. These are only watchable on our cable
channel. See the schedule above for cable times.

Retro TV Shows
Enjoy old classics TV shows like Bonanza, the Three
Stooges, and more. These are only watchable on our cable
channel. See the schedule above for cable times.

Local Music
Each week NCM highlights a variety of local musicians.  
These can be seen on our cable, YouTube, Roku, and Pay-
per-view channels. See the schedule above for cable times.

Local Arts
Each week NCM highlights a variety of local artists and
programs.  These can be seen on our cable, YouTube, Roku,
and Pay-per-view channels. See the schedule above for
cable times.

https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLGllxK2kPNET5R9fvUFD6UH6_LBWKG09g
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLGllxK2kPNES-VQltFCLWomEksFcbtvrL


Thursdays
Ch11     
Ch11
Ch11
Ch11
Ch11
Ch11
Ch11
Ch11
Ch11
Ch11
Ch11
Ch11
Ch11
Ch11
Ch11
Ch11
Ch11
Ch11
Ch11
Ch11
Ch11
Ch11
Ch17
Ch17
Ch17
Ch17
Ch18 
Ch18 
Ch18 
Ch18 
Ch18
Ch18
Ch18
Ch18
Ch18

Midnight
6:00 am
7:00 am
7:30 am 
8:30 am   
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
Noon
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm
5:00 pm
6:00 pm
7:00 pm
8:00 pm  
6:00 am
7:00 am
1:30 pm
1:30 pm
Midnight
7:00 am
9:00 am
11:00 am 
2:00 pm 
3:00 pm
5:00 pm 
6:30 pm 
8:00 pm     

Classic Movies
Local Cooking Shows
Healthy Bites
Rich’s Kitchen
Ed Talk
Let’s Chat
Chamber Talk
Healthy, Wealthy, Wise
Community Spotlight
Tipping Point
Time with Tai
Thru the Lens
Doc Talk
Talking With
Untrashed
Musician Spotlight
Random Acts of Science
Arts in Schools
Chris on the Streets
NCN with MaryJane
League of Women Votes
Classic Movies
Democracy Now
Rebroadcast - County Planning
LIVE - County Planning (2nd & 4th Thursdays)
LIVE - Nevada City Planning (3rd Thursdays)
The Great Outdoors
Science & Technology
The Arts
Recycle, Reuse & Grow
TED Talks
Building & DIY
The Great Outdoors
Science & Technology
History & Trivia



Ch11     
Ch11
Ch11
Ch11
Ch11
Ch17  
Ch17     
Ch17        
Ch18     
Ch18    
Ch18   
Ch18     
Ch18
Ch18
Ch18
Ch18
Ch18   

Midnight
8:00 am      
11:00 am  
1:00 pm  
8:00 pm  
6:00 am 
7:00 am            
5:00 pm     
Midnight
7:00 am
9:00 am
11:00 am      
Noon    
3:00 pm
5:00 pm    
6:30 pm      
8:00 pm    

Fridays
Classic Movies
Local Arts
A Mix of Local Shows
Local Music
Classic Movies
Democracy Now! 
Rebroadcast - County BOS
Rebroadcast - County Planning
Science & Technology
Education Blast-off (preschool)
History & Trivia
Fur, Feather & Friends
Science & Technology
The Arts
The Outdoors
Science & Technology
History & Trivia

Ch11     
Ch17  
Ch17     
Ch17        
Ch18     
Ch18    
Ch18   
Ch18     
Ch18
Ch18
Ch18
Ch18   

Midnight
6:00 am 
7:00 am            
5:00 pm     
Midnight
7:00 am
9:00 am
11:00 am      
3:00 pm
5:00 pm    
6:30 pm      
8:00 pm    

Saturdays
Classic Movies All Day
Democracy Now! 
Rebroadcast - GV Council
Rebroadcast - Nevada City Council
Science & Technology
History & Trivia
The Arts
Science & Technology
TED Talks
The Outdoors
Science & Technology
History & Trivia

Local shows can be found on cable, YouTube, Roku, or on-demand.
We create local to reach the world.

You do not need cable to see what we are creating for cable!
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Ch11
Ch11
Ch11
Ch11
Ch11
Ch11   
Ch17  
Ch17     
Ch17        
Ch18     
Ch18    
Ch18   
Ch18     
Ch18
Ch18
Ch18
Ch18   

Midnight
8:30 am
9:30 am
10:15 am
Noon
4:00 pm
6:00 am 
7:00 am            
5:00 pm     
Midnight
7:00 am
9:00 am
11:00 am      
3:00 pm
5:00 pm    
6:30 pm      
8:00 pm    

Sundays
Classic Movies All Day
Conversations with Christ
Transformations Unlimited
Sunday Baseball Trivia
Classic Movies
Mix of Local Shows
Democracy Now! 
Rebroadcast - Nevada City Planning
Rebroadcast - Nevada County BOS
Science & Technology
TED Talks
The Arts
Recycle, Reuse, Grow
The Arts
The Outdoors
Science & Technology
History & Trivia

History & Trivia
NCM combines a variety of local and programs from afar to
educate viewers about the history of the people, places,
and events from around the globe. 

Education Blast Off
NCM schedules a variety of programs for the younger
viewers. They will enjoy stories, songs, learning about
colors, numbers, and more. 

Recycle, Reuse & Grow
NCM combines a variety of local and programs from afar to
educate viewers about gardening, homesteading, and more.



TED Talks
Enjoy a variety of Ted Talks from around the globe. These
cover a variety of topics.

The Great Outdoors
NCM combines a variety of local and programs from afar to
educate viewers about our local and national parks,  
backpacking skills, and more. 

The Arts
NCM combines a variety of local and programs from afar
that includes art tutorials, documentaries, poetry, painting,
and more. 

Fur, Feather & Friends
NCM combines a variety of local and programs from afar
that take us from the deepest oceans to the highest
mountains and all about the animals who live there. 

Science & Technology
NCM combines a variety of local and programs from afar to
educate viewers about science and technology. 

Building & DIY
NCM combines a variety of local and programs from afar to
educate viewers on how to build things. 

The Local Mix
NCM combines a variety of local shows that educate and
entertain viewers. Each of our local shows also has a
specific cable air time and can be found on YouTube. 



Let's Chat
Host Valerie Costa chats with our local nonprofits and
businesses to learn about what they do in the community.
Airs Thursdays @ 9:00am on Ch11

Rich's Kitchen
Rich Fisher shares recipes and walks us through how to
create delicious dishes from around the globe. 
Airs Thursdays @ 7:30am on Ch11

Untrashed
Artist Al Martinez is the master of upcycling. He shares
how to take trash and turn it into art.
Airs Thursdays @ 2:00pm on Ch11

Our Amazing Kids in the Kitchen
Young people in the community share their favorite
recipes. This show is aired with the Local Mix.
Fridays @ 11:00am & Sundays @ 4:00pm on Ch11

Healthy Bites
Shauna Schultz shares her healthy recipes with us.
Airs Thursdays @ 7:00am on Ch11

Musician Spotlight
Local musicians share their music and their stories.
Airs Thursdays @ 3:00pm on Ch11
These can also be seen in the Local Music programming.

Talking With Gil Mathew
Host Gil Mathew talks with various community members to
uncover the stories of Nevada County.
Airs Thursdays @ 1:30pm on Ch11

https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLGllxK2kPNEQr4O_pysiXTS-jYiR1N0d9
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLGllxK2kPNEQ-MZKCcHKnMhETohcFWZy8
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLGllxK2kPNETmZeUrSuayJ4lUeR3Turiy
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLGllxK2kPNEQGxOP2BIzP2LfoDr_zelhq
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLGllxK2kPNEQ7WLoHGGY-xh9Vb_iMe4Po
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLGllxK2kPNET5R9fvUFD6UH6_LBWKG09g
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLGllxK2kPNESnmUPEE-F_d0RbuSvMGd2D


Arts in Schools
Local artists teaching a variety of "how to" lessons.
Airs Thursdays @ 4:00pm on Ch11

Healthy, Wealthy & Wise
Local community members speak on a variety of topics in
this TED style series.
Airs Thursdays @ 10:00am on Ch11

League of Women Voters
Join the League of Women Voters to learn about
important topics.
Airs Thursdays @ 7:00pm on Ch11

Community Spotlight
This is a program that highlights some interesting folks in
the community.
Airs Thursdays @ 10:30am on Ch11

Random Acts of Science
Host Amy shares a variety of experiments. This “how-to”
show is entertaining and educational.
Airs Thursdays @ 3:30pm on Ch11

Ed Talk
Superintendent of Schools Scott Lay discusses various
issues and programs in the Nevada County school system.
Airs Thursdays @ 8:30am on Ch11

Tipping Point
Host Martin Webb discusses what we are doing to leave a
smaller footprint on our planet.
Airs Thursdays @ 11:00am on Ch11

https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLGllxK2kPNES-VQltFCLWomEksFcbtvrL
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLGllxK2kPNETMe43f7DNlCkuX90YXfztr
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLGllxK2kPNERVEjMvypLtL6GIuTqChp-Y
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLGllxK2kPNEQOL1hmB2v2rRaIFK8pnai0
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLGllxK2kPNETMe43f7DNlCkuX90YXfztr
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLGllxK2kPNER-3FiSVvVHD5mgTCKXWGDy
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLGllxK2kPNESAh9_Jf8aM0jJzeBj2bnkm


Chris on the Streets
Join host Chris Quandt out on the streets of our
community. 
 Airs Thursdays @ 5:00pm on Ch11

Thru the Lens
This is a collection of local independent short films. Great
collection!
Airs Thursdays @ Noon on Ch11

Doc Talk
This show introduces you to the doctors, staff, and
volunteers from Sierra Nevada Memorial Hospital.
Airs Thursdays @ 1:00pm on Ch11

Chamber Talk
A show from the Nevada City Chamber of Commerce that
discusses all things Nevada City.
Airs Thursdays @ 9:30am on Ch11

NCN with MaryJane
Nevada County Now with MaryJane covers current
government and political topics.
Airs Thursdays @ 6:00pm on Ch11

 History Tour
This program currently does not air on cable but is
available to hear on the NCM YouTube channel. It is a
collection of stories about our community.

Community Messages
NCM creates a variety of programs that are played
throughout our cable channels. You can also find this
collection on our YouTube channel.

https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLGllxK2kPNES0fig6fVpo5Sweou1jsu8k
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLGllxK2kPNETqpKpiO8QZMnEAlvwtcsaz
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLGllxK2kPNETr63AlcBNpC1faD5UOcbDO
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLGllxK2kPNETY62J4ZLYJjVh92DgHkHK3
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLGllxK2kPNESNSeIAt7UYPDffUyV1Q4g4
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLGllxK2kPNERx7-FL_dDu7kh-99WKMhX9
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLGllxK2kPNEQnT-BNeKejGHTqw3hGLtuN


Visit the NCM YouTube Channel to discover many other videos that may not
be in this guide. Our channel is constantly growing.

Local Government
The County, Grass Valley, and Nevada City all now stream
their meetings to their YouTube Channels, as well as to
cable. See the schedule above for information

County of Nevada YouTube Channel

City of Grass Valley YouTube Channel

City of Nevada City YouTube Channel

Community Events
NCM records, streams, and broadcasts a variety of
community events, done in various formats. In addition to
going to cable, these can be found on our YouTube channel

RetroTV - Local
NCM archives as much local content as it can. Quality is
usually poor for the older content, but a record of it existing
is important.

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCUU5ywPQQN_wTdzrebvRocA
https://www.youtube.com/@CountyofNevadaCA
https://www.youtube.com/@cityofgrassvalleyca
https://www.youtube.com/@nevadacitypublicmeetings1540
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLGllxK2kPNETeqR4VS3xIKnmDm1zdULZV
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLGllxK2kPNETAOgyaMgDxBSNsdwF0hJlh

