

Updated 1/12/2024

Channels - How to Watch



Public TV

This cable channel highlights a variety of local programs, and more.

Comcast Ch 11 & Suddenlink Ch16



Government TV

This cable channel highlights local government. Comcast Ch 17 & Suddenlink Ch17 Live meetings also stream to YouTube



Education TV

This cable channel highlights a variety of educational programs for all ages.

Comcast Ch 18 & Suddenlink Ch18



Live Streaming

The NCM Roku channel is a live streaming channel. It highlights a variety of locally created content. Coming 2024



On-demand

The NCM YouTube channel contains local content that you can watch anywhere, anytime. View programs on YouTube with the symbol



On-demand

The NCM pay per view channel contains a variety of entertainment programs that you can watch anywhere, anytime. Coming 2024

Mondays

Ch11 5:00 am Local Music - All Day Ch11 8:00 pm Classic Movies Ch17 6:00 am Democracy Now! Ch17 7:00 am Rebroadcast - GV Planning Ch17 7:00 pm Rebroadcast - GV Council Ch18 Midnight Science & Technology Ch18 7:00 am Education Blast-off (preschool) Ch18 9:00 am History & Trivia	Ch11	Midnight	Classic Movies
Ch17 6:00 am Democracy Now! Ch17 7:00 am Rebroadcast - GV Planning Ch17 7:00 pm Rebroadcast - GV Council Ch18 Midnight Science & Technology Ch18 7:00 am Education Blast-off (preschool) Ch18 9:00 am History & Trivia	Ch11	5:00 am	Local Music - All Day
Ch17 7:00 am Rebroadcast - GV Planning Ch17 7:00 pm Rebroadcast - GV Council Ch18 Midnight Science & Technology Ch18 7:00 am Education Blast-off (preschool) Ch18 9:00 am History & Trivia	Ch11	8:00 pm	Classic Movies
Ch17 7:00 pm Rebroadcast - GV Council Ch18 Midnight Science & Technology Ch18 7:00 am Education Blast-off (preschool) Ch18 9:00 am History & Trivia	Ch17	6:00 am	Democracy Now!
Ch18 Midnight Science & Technology Ch18 7:00 am Education Blast-off (preschool) Ch18 9:00 am History & Trivia	Ch17	7:00 am	Rebroadcast - GV Planning
Ch18 7:00 am Education Blast-off (preschool) Ch18 9:00 am History & Trivia	Ch17	7:00 pm	Rebroadcast - GV Council
Ch18 9:00 am History & Trivia	Ch18	Midnight	Science & Technology
	Ch18	7:00 am	Education Blast-off (preschool)
Ch10 11:00 am Fur Footbar 9 Friends	Ch18	9:00 am	History & Trivia
Clido di Fui, Feather & Friends	Ch18	11:00 am	Fur, Feather & Friends
Ch18 Noon Science & Technology	Ch18	Noon	Science & Technology
Ch18 3:00 pm The Arts	Ch18	3:00 pm	The Arts
Ch18 5:00 pm The Outdoors	Ch18	5:00 pm	The Outdoors
Ch18 6:30 pm Science & Technology	Ch18	6:30 pm	Science & Technology
Ch18 8:00 pm History & Trivia	Ch18	8:00 pm	History & Trivia

Tuesdays

	<i>9</i>	
Ch11	Midnight	Classic Movies
Ch11	5:00 am	Health, Fitness & Nutrition
Ch11	9:00 am	The Pantry
Ch11	Noon	Movie Showcase
Ch11	3:00 pm	History & Trivia
Ch11	5:00 pm	Eco, Building & DIY
Ch11	8:00 pm	Retro TV
Ch17	6:00 am	Democracy Now!
Ch17	9:00 am	LIVE - County BOS (2nd & 4th Tuesdays)
Ch17	7:00 pm	LIVE - GV Meetings (2nd, 3rd & 4th Tuesdays)
Ch18	Midnight	Science & Technology
Ch18	7:00 am	The Great Outdoors
Ch18	9:00 am	The Arts
Ch18	11:00 am	Recycle, Reuse & Grow
Ch18	Noon	TED Talks
Ch18	3:00 pm	Building & DIY
Ch18	5:00 pm	The Great Outdoors
Ch18	6:30 pm	Science & Technology
Ch18	mq 00:8	History & Trivia

Wednesdays

Ch11	Midnight	Classic Movies
Ch11	5:00 am	The Arts - All Day
Ch11	8:00 pm	Classic Movies
Ch17	6:00 am	Democracy Now!
Ch17	7:00 am	Rebroadcast - Nevada City Council
Ch17	6:30 pm	LIVE - Nevada City Council (2nd & 4th Wednesdays)
Ch18	Midnight	Science & Technology
Ch18	7:00 am	Education Blast-off (preschool)
Ch18	9:00 am	History & Trivia
Ch18	11:00 am	Fur, Feather & Friends
Ch18	Noon	Science & Technology
Ch18	3:00 pm	The Arts
Ch18	5:00 pm	The Outdoors
Ch18	6:30 pm	Science & Technology
Ch18	8:00 pm	History & Trivia



Classic Movies

Grab your popcorn and enjoy the classics from the comfort of your living room. These are only watchable on our cable channel. See the schedule above for cable times.



Retro TV Shows

Enjoy old classics TV shows like Bonanza, the Three Stooges, and more. These are only watchable on our cable channel. See the schedule above for cable times.



Local Music

Each week NCM highlights a variety of local musicians. These can be seen on our cable, YouTube, Roku, and Payper-view channels. See the schedule above for cable times.



Local Arts

Each week NCM highlights a variety of local artists and programs. These can be seen on our cable, YouTube, Roku, and Pay-per-view channels. See the schedule above for cable times.

Thursdays

Ch11	Midnight	Classic Movies
Ch11	6:00 am	Local Cooking Shows
Ch11	7:00 am	Healthy Bites
Ch11	7:30 am	Rich's Kitchen
Ch11	8:30 am	Ed Talk
Ch11	9:00 am	Let's Chat
Ch11	9:30 am	Chamber Talk
Ch11	10:00 am	Healthy, Wealthy, Wise
Ch11	10:30 am	Community Spotlight
Ch11	11:00 am	Tipping Point
Ch11	11:30 am	Time with Tai
Ch11	Noon	Thru the Lens
Ch11	1:00 pm	Doc Talk
Ch11	1:30 pm	Talking With
Ch11	2:00 pm	Untrashed
Ch11	3:00 pm	Musician Spotlight
Ch11	3:30 pm	Random Acts of Science
Ch11	4:00 pm	Arts in Schools
Ch11	5:00 pm	Chris on the Streets
Ch11	6:00 pm	NCN with MaryJane
Ch11	7:00 pm	League of Women Votes
Ch11	8:00 pm	Classic Movies
Ch17	6:00 am	Democracy Now
Ch17	7:00 am	Rebroadcast - County Planning
Ch17	1:30 pm	LIVE - County Planning (2nd & 4th Thursdays)
Ch17	1:30 pm	LIVE - Nevada City Planning (3rd Thursdays)
Ch18	Midnight	The Great Outdoors
Ch18	7:00 am	Science & Technology
Ch18	9:00 am	The Arts
Ch18	11:00 am	Recycle, Reuse & Grow
Ch18	2:00 pm	TED Talks
Ch18	3:00 pm	Building & DIY
Ch18	5:00 pm	The Great Outdoors
Ch18	6:30 pm	Science & Technology
Ch18	8:00 pm	History & Trivia

Fridays

Ch11	Midnight	Classic Movies
Ch11	8:00 am	Local Arts
Ch11	11:00 am	A Mix of Local Shows
Ch11	1:00 pm	Local Music
Ch11	8:00 pm	Classic Movies
Ch17	6:00 am	Democracy Now!
Ch17	7:00 am	Rebroadcast - County BOS
Ch17	5:00 pm	Rebroadcast - County Planning
Ch18	Midnight	Science & Technology
Ch18	7:00 am	Education Blast-off (preschool)
Ch18	9:00 am	History & Trivia
Ch18	11:00 am	Fur, Feather & Friends
Ch18	Noon	Science & Technology
Ch18	3:00 pm	The Arts
Ch18	5:00 pm	The Outdoors
Ch18	6:30 pm	Science & Technology
Ch18	8:00 pm	History & Trivia

Saturdays

Ch11	Midnight	Classic Movies All Day
Ch17	6:00 am	Democracy Now!
Ch17	7:00 am	Rebroadcast - GV Council
Ch17	5:00 pm	Rebroadcast - Nevada City Council
Ch18	Midnight	Science & Technology
Ch18	7:00 am	History & Trivia
Ch18	9:00 am	The Arts
Ch18	11:00 am	Science & Technology
Ch18	3:00 pm	TED Talks
Ch18	5:00 pm	The Outdoors
Ch18	6:30 pm	Science & Technology
Ch18	8:00 pm	History & Trivia

Local shows can be found on cable, YouTube, Roku, or on-demand.

We create local to reach the world.

You do not need cable to see what we are creating for cable!

Sundays

Midnight	Classic Movies All Day
8:30 am	Conversations with Christ
9:30 am	Transformations Unlimited
10:15 am	Sunday Baseball Trivia
Noon	Classic Movies
4:00 pm	Mix of Local Shows
6:00 am	Democracy Now!
7:00 am	Rebroadcast - Nevada City Planning
5:00 pm	Rebroadcast - Nevada County BOS
Midnight	Science & Technology
7:00 am	TED Talks
9:00 am	The Arts
11:00 am	Recycle, Reuse, Grow
3:00 pm	The Arts
5:00 pm	The Outdoors
6:30 pm	Science & Technology
8:00 pm	History & Trivia
	8:30 am 9:30 am 10:15 am Noon 4:00 pm 6:00 am 7:00 am 5:00 pm Midnight 7:00 am 9:00 am 11:00 am 3:00 pm 5:00 pm 6:30 pm



History & Trivia

NCM combines a variety of local and programs from afar to educate viewers about the history of the people, places, and events from around the globe.



Education Blast Off

NCM schedules a variety of programs for the younger viewers. They will enjoy stories, songs, learning about colors, numbers, and more.



Recycle, Reuse & Grow

NCM combines a variety of local and programs from afar to educate viewers about gardening, homesteading, and more.



TED Talks

Enjoy a variety of Ted Talks from around the globe. These cover a variety of topics.



The Great Outdoors

NCM combines a variety of local and programs from afar to educate viewers about our local and national parks, backpacking skills, and more.



The Arts

NCM combines a variety of local and programs from afar that includes art tutorials, documentaries, poetry, painting, and more.



Fur, Feather & Friends

NCM combines a variety of local and programs from afar that take us from the deepest oceans to the highest mountains and all about the animals who live there.



Science & Technology

NCM combines a variety of local and programs from afar to educate viewers about science and technology.



Building & DIY

NCM combines a variety of local and programs from afar to educate viewers on how to build things.



The Local Mix

NCM combines a variety of local shows that educate and entertain viewers. Each of our local shows also has a specific cable air time and can be found on YouTube.



Let's Chat

Host Valerie Costa chats with our local nonprofits and businesses to learn about what they do in the community. Airs Thursdays @ 9:00am on Ch11



Rich's Kitchen

Rich Fisher shares recipes and walks us through how to create delicious dishes from around the globe.
Airs Thursdays @ 7:30am on Ch11



Healthy Bites

Shauna Schultz shares her healthy recipes with us. Airs Thursdays @ 7:00am on Ch11



Our Amazing Kids in the Kitchen

Young people in the community share their favorite recipes. This show is aired with the Local Mix. Fridays @ 11:00am & Sundays @ 4:00pm on Ch11



Untrashed

Artist Al Martinez is the master of upcycling. He shares how to take trash and turn it into art.
Airs Thursdays @ 2:00pm on Ch11



Musician Spotlight

Local musicians share their music and their stories.

Airs Thursdays @ 3:00pm on Ch11

These can also be seen in the Local Music programming.



Talking With Gil Mathew

Host Gil Mathew talks with various community members to uncover the stories of Nevada County.

Airs Thursdays @ 1:30pm on Ch11



Arts in Schools
Local artists teaching a variety of "how to" lessons.
Airs Thursdays @ 4:00pm on Ch11



Healthy, Wealthy & Wise

Local community members speak on a variety of topics in this TED style series.

Airs Thursdays @ 10:00am on Ch11



League of Women Voters

Join the League of Women Voters to learn about important topics.

Airs Thursdays @ 7:00pm on Ch11



Community Spotlight

This is a program that highlights some interesting folks in the community.

Airs Thursdays @ 10:30am on Ch11



Random Acts of Science

Host Amy shares a variety of experiments. This "how-to" show is entertaining and educational.

Airs Thursdays @ 3:30pm on Ch11



Ed Talk

Superintendent of Schools Scott Lay discusses various issues and programs in the Nevada County school system. Airs Thursdays @ 8:30am on Ch11



Tipping Point

Host Martin Webb discusses what we are doing to leave a smaller footprint on our planet.

Airs Thursdays @ 11:00am on Ch11



Chris on the Streets

Join host Chris Quandt out on the streets of our community.

Airs Thursdays @ 5:00pm on Ch11



Thru the Lens

This is a collection of local independent short films. Great collection!

Airs Thursdays @ Noon on Ch11



Doc Talk

This show introduces you to the doctors, staff, and volunteers from Sierra Nevada Memorial Hospital. Airs Thursdays @ 1:00pm on Ch11



Chamber Talk

A show from the Nevada City Chamber of Commerce that discusses all things Nevada City.

Airs Thursdays @ 9:30am on Ch11



NCN with MaryJane

Nevada County Now with MaryJane covers current government and political topics.

Airs Thursdays @ 6:00pm on Ch11



History Tour

This program currently does not air on cable but is available to hear on the NCM YouTube channel. It is a collection of stories about our community.



Community Messages

NCM creates a variety of programs that are played throughout our cable channels. You can also find this collection on our YouTube channel.



Local Government

The County, Grass Valley, and Nevada City all now stream their meetings to their YouTube Channels, as well as to cable. See the schedule above for information

County of Nevada YouTube Channel
City of Grass Valley YouTube Channel
City of Nevada City YouTube Channel



Community Events

NCM records, streams, and broadcasts a variety of community events, done in various formats. In addition to going to cable, these can be found on our YouTube channel



RetroTV - Local

NCM archives as much local content as it can. Quality is usually poor for the older content, but a record of it existing is important.

Visit the <u>NCM YouTube Channel</u> to discover many other videos that may not be in this guide. Our channel is constantly growing.